## General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 8084 Notice: 5/22/2019 Occurred: 5/21/2019

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

**Responsible Party:** WBI Energy Transmission, Inc.

County: McKenzie
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 150 97 8

Lat Long + Method: 47.82600 -103.12800 Interpolation from map

Location Description: From 2nd Ave NE/Hwy 23 intersection, go approximately 3.7 miles East on

Hwy 23. Then turn left onto un-named road and travel North approximately

1.5 miles.

Submitted By Info: Kate Joyce

Environmental Scientist 2010 Montana Ave. Glendive MT 59330

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Greg Huncovsky

2010 Montana Ave. Glendive MT 59330

Affected Medium: 03 - soil
Near. Occupied Bldg: 1.5 Miles
Type of Incident: Tank Leak

Release Contained: Yes

Reported to NRC: Unknown
Contaminant: Diesel

Volume of Release: 1 pounds

Duration of Release: 1 minutes

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: Unknown

**Number of Fatalities:** 0 **Number of Injuries:** 0

Cause of Incident:

Diesel fuel spill from truck fuel tank, approximately 10 oz. dripped onto the ground.

Risk Evaluation:

none

Potential Env. Impacts:

none

Action Taken/Planned:

Approximately 3 cu. ft. of contaminated soil was contained and cleaned up for removal from site

Wastes Disposal Location:

At nearby landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

## **Updates**

Date: 5/23/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

Release due to tank leak from vehicle. Left message with report contact on exact nature of location to determine if further follow-up is required. At this time, follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 5/23/2019 Status: Inspection

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 5/23/2019, at 11:33. Met with company contact. The release has been hand shoveled and removed from the location. No further follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update